* FORM MUST BE TYPED

ORIGINAL
i STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS API No. 15- 033-21148-0000
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION
WELL COMPLETION FORM County Comanche
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY . , E
DESCRIPTION OF WELLA AP-SW.p - SW - SW Sec. 25 Twp. 32 Rge. 19 X W
u | TIN_ KCC
Operator: License # __ 3882 _ 500  Feet from South Line of Section i
Name: Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc;™ """ 500  Feet from West Line of Section FE &5 0 56 ,](’]
Address __ 1670 Broadway, Suite 3300 Footages calculated from nearest outside section corrog NE ,D NT
' Lease Name Nielsen Well# 25-13
City/State/Zip Denver, CO 80202-4838 ’
T R g o Field Name  Wildcat
Purchaser: Reliant Energy o RECEEVE@ shion
RANOA ot ?’roducing Formation  Mississippi
Operator Contact Person: Tom Fertal
. Elevation: Ground 1999 KB 2011
Phone  303-831-4673 FEB 05 2001
- Total Depth 5950 PBTD 5303'
Contractor: Name: Duke Dirilling Co., Inc. /z— 5 < ’ /
CONSERVATION DIVISION|  Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 667 Feet
License: 5929 WICHITA, KS '
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
Wellsite Geologist: Dale Padgett
If yes, show depth set Feet
Designate Type of Completion
X _New Well Re-Entry Workover If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from
Oil SwWD siow Temp. Abd. feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
X Gas ENHR SIGW
___Dry __Other(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.) SEEI} Drilling Fluid Management Plan AT | 2 At
Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit » -
If Workover/Re-Entry: Oil well info as follows: RELEA ( ) 4 2‘2? /
Operator: MAR 7 2003| chioride content ppm  Fluid Volume bbis
Well Name: ,ﬁmﬁtermg method used
Comp. Date Oid TOtag%?PQM CON Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-Perf. Conv. To Inj/SWD
Plug Back PBTD Operator Name
Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No. Lease Name
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.
Quarter Sec. Twp. Rng. w
10/9/00 10/24/00 11/30/00
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date County Docket No.
!
[ INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this information shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Comn’gfssion, 130 South Market, Room

2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form
(see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geological well report shall be attached with this form.
ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

107 apply.

Rule 82-3-130, 82030196 and 82-3-

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the

statements herein are complete and corre t to the best of my knowledge.
Signature j/mﬁ& fé/)ﬁ/

Date 2/2/01

Senior Geologist

2nd  day of

February

My Commsswn Expires 11’27m

; K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
F etter of Confidentiality Attached
C M\ireline Log Received
C Geologist Report Received
Distribution
KCC SWD/Rep NGPA
KGS Plug Other
(Specify)

Form ACO-1 (7-91)



‘CONFIDENTIAL

’ Oparatof Name

Sec. 25

ORIGINAL

Samuel Gary Jr. & Associates, Inc. Lease Name  Nielsen
[ East County = Comanche
Twp. 32S Rge. 19W West

Instructions: Show important tops and base of formation penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem tests giving interval tested, time tool open and
closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fiuid recovery, and flow
rates if gas to surface during test. Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of log.

O No

Drill Stem Tests Taken X Yes Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum O Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets.) Name Top Datum
| A KCGC
Sample Sent to Geological Survey [X] Yes O No . STONE CORRAL 994 (1017)
WABAUNSEE . 3399 (-1388)
Cores Taken O] Yes No BASE HEEBNERSHALE  [EF 0 5 2001 4270 (-2268)
LANSING 4454 (-2443)
Electric Log Run Yes O No STARK SHALE (m\ net i E:‘E\"E'E A 4787 (-2776)
(Submit Copy.) CHEROKEE SHALE ’ Uiy 5083 (-3072)
TOP MIS§@ UNCONFORMITY 5157 (-3146)
List all E. Logs Run:  dual induction E%I%E 5827 (-3816)
comp neutron-density E’QEL hL@EEVE
micro log , ¢ COMMISSION
. K ANSAS CORPORATION CON
sonic log M Al 07 2@@3
cnOM CONEIDENTIAL FEB 05 2001
CASING RECORD =[] New [ Used
. . . . CONSERVATION DIVISION
~Report all strings set — conductor, surface, intermediate, production, gc. WICHITA, KS
. Size Hole | Size Casing | Weight Setting Type of # Sacks .
Purpose of string | “pioq | Set(in0.D) | LbsJFt | Depth Cement Used Type and Percent Additives
conductor 26" 20" 40" 10 sk grout Syds
" e ran . 65-35 POZ 225 6% gel, 3%CC
surface 12-1/. 8-5/8 24# 677 Class A 100 2% gel. 3% CC
production 7-7/8" 5-1/2" 16.5 5332' SMD 90 5#/sk gilsonite, 2% gas-stop, 0.5% CFR-1
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD
. Depth : # Sacks e
Purpose: Top  Bottom Type of Cement Used Type and Percent Additives
Perforate
Protect Casing
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone

Shots per Foot

PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated

Acid. Fracture, Shot, Cement, Squeeze Record
(Amount and Kind of Material Used)

Depth

4

5160-62, 5183-85, 5191-94, 5202-04, 5207 - 09,
5218 - 22, 5225-27, 5243 - 50

5000 gal 15% DSFe

5160 - 5250 OA

Set At

TUBING RECORD Size Packer At Liner Run
2-3/8" 5295' ! O Yes X No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Inj. Producing Method

11/30/00 Flowing - [J Pumping [] Gas Lift O Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. | Gas Mcf | Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 0 90 0
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
O Vented X Sold [ Used on Lease O OpenHole [X Perf. [0 Dually Comp. [J Commingled 5160 - 5250 OA

(If vented, submit ACO-18).

[ Other (Specify)




AN

. Federal Tax 1.D.# 48-0727860
REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 : FEny 05 2001 SERVICE POINT

CUNFIDENTALLIED CEMENTING 1 CO., INC O[‘%L

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 s
| COMTNFNTIAL A
) SEC. TWP. RANGE CA!.,LED ouT ON E_.OCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
DATE |O-10-0D| RS |32 [ 19w H'OOAM. [ T1.00Am.[1:000MN. |Q:E0P.m,
. ' , OUNTY STATE
LEasEnie |sch [werags-13  Jrocation (o lduspter, Ainport, Luo - n [Comanchie Ks.
OLD OR @Circle one)
CONTRACTOR DDKe D plg. OWNER .S Aam Ay Tt Associses
TYPEOFJOB Sunkace 0<qg.
HOLE SIZE \Q /4 TD. (L 5" CEMENT
CASING SIZE R 78 X324  DEPTH (43" AMOUNT ORDERED QS =X Az,;; ¢ 3 @gz
TUBING SIZE - DEPTH Y*Rlp-Seal 10
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX Y20 MINIMUM 200 COMMONA /0 @35 L2
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 3G. 20 POZMIX @ .
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL ) @ 2.50 192.0D
PERFS. CHLORIDE // @ALLD L.
DISPLACEMENT Fre s\ W3 - YD 72 Blis RELEAS% =225 @4.9) [3S0.2
EQUIPMENT MAR § 7 9T Lo -SHy b @_/L/LS S5
7 @
: e @
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTERMD:&QQ@%N
T FIDENTIAL @
gﬁfgﬁu = HELPER mArk Srungindt HANDLING 250 @ / /in _Mo_
, . MILEAGE _ 350 X 4 o bl6.00
# 353 DRIVER DA\ Felio RECEIVED
BULK TRUCK KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIGH
# DRIVER TOTAL 3 35?
FEB 05 2001
REMARKS: SERVICE
ND} Re. on Ro&nm RredK firc . CONS‘?}E“.Y!?IL"; DIVIION /
A A S =X A K /i Blo- S el pEPTH OEJOB GUY9
nD 00 ASS A % e e/l PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 039" . 4779._0)
MO sggge_ Plug EXTRA FOOTAGE \5‘749 / @ Wz /50.07
O DA BYs. Fresh BED. Bmg_ﬂ@__ MILEAGE 0D
chott . Cement Did Circ.. S PLUG Rishber g 8 @
TotaL 84297
CHARGE TO: SAm_Gatu . Y Assee Aes Zoéﬂ.’z/)’ an.,
STREET ~54.2 4. /rivy 4, FLOAT EQUIPMENT
CITY Otnzr2 STATE [4”545 718 7S84
!'BBQQE ﬂgé‘ﬁ @ :gggg ﬁQQQ
[-RasKet @LE8L. 00 _LEDLO
@
@
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. | @
You are hereby requested to rent'cementing equipment ‘ 25 0
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or TOTAL #
contractor to do work as is listed. The “above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TAX
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND : 94;4 9’7
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. _ TOTAL CHARGE =26 .

DISCOUNT 72 7& IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

,. _ « 39842
SIGNATURE )L;A/z_ « Jow Lev,we 7o

PRINTED NAME




“ -

—.‘ui‘

ORIGINAL

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. \/ 70/[/ Invoice
PO BOX 466 CUNH DENTML DATE INVOICE #
MNESS CITY, 67560-0466 Fal
K 10/25/00 2011
(re 05 2001
BILL TO
F jh L ”k [\\ “‘\w
Samuel Gary Jr & Associates I DRLG }ﬂCOMP OwW/0 [JLOE
562 W. Hwy 4 AFE # 513 |
Olmitz, KS 67564-8561 aceT#_ 13 g f& > 9 O a
APPROVED BY C_ Jorgeon——
TERMS | Well No. Lease 'County Contractor Well Type | Well Category Operator | Job Purpose
Net 30 @ Nicls@ Comanche DukeRig# 5 Gas Development Ted . Long String
PRICE REFERE... " DESCRIPTION Qry UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
575D Milage 70 250 175.00
579D Pump Charge s 1 1,500.00 1,500.00
21 Liquid KCL RELEASE@ 1 19.00 19.00
330 Swift Multi-Density - 100 9.50 950.00T
287 Gas Stop 3 200 450 900.00T
277 Gilsonite MR 87 o 500 0.30 150.00T
285 CFR-1 o 50 275 137.50T
290 D-Air CONF\DEN“ AL 50 275 . 137.50T
581D Service Charge Cement FRON\ - 100 1.00 100.00
583D Drayage 376.6 0.75 28245
Subtotal o v i gy g e 4.351.45
RECEIVED 0
Sales Tax KANSAS CORPGRATIGN COMMISSIO]: 4.90% 111.48
FEB 095 2001
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WIGHITA, KS
Thank you for your business.
y Total $4,462.93




. CUSTOMER

JOBLOG

CONFIC

ENTIAL

SWIFT Senuices, luc. OR 161 N A i_HoA% e W

WELL NO.

JOB TYPE TICKET NO.

[N Cw\ & Asser S-13 LE?/le/;Ql’.Sm'\ cg stev ng LG4/
' C':‘A"“ n;; g’,‘,u’-) (BVBOngAEL) :UMPSC Tup:lszsuns Ls:s:!sms Escmpnon OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
Ol (; ” owt
OS5l On fc,c*'fnm /)?l‘(J«.—q n,, Q’ﬁ(v"l A ;“ "p(’,
063 Rig_cloiny cellr erd
08130 Stact Q,Qe\ in_hele
e v matren Pcu:l:e sheo o Lotk ohyun Mﬁ ox L"L#?‘
Contrelizewes om 1.2,3.4,5,0,78,9410%
L Coment Buobits Siiclony o )] #2204
130 Flale Csa_ oo beffem
11:35] eop 00 06| fook up o Crccenfets
121394 AR J\Vﬂ!\ﬁ_ Drap waQ £ p«-L{v" shee
’&5‘/{ e SE"" PcLZ-rC.t’fr Sﬁd‘{, Cx 950 P:;j
{245 Circealaks,
/3 ‘/fj— . Don<.  Cirrtcdets
B‘Ig r%Eﬁ éﬁ@ 'P’u.ﬁ rl-di:gc.ir o meuse ko/« '
[3¢/7 251 7 Fm ThhI Kol wte spew
/55/’,7 MAR X Z@ﬁs S‘"mﬁvo Mig Tre Cemed jocsics Swrbt
ME - 9 < 4 £
[3:23 S 13 Dere mivine Cemend
[2i2y Released ?(%Uﬁl- wealled oot lense
32 , Stacked 500 ca A
=0 s 1255hbls penpul Phey el tsop
| 134 Commeed, pengur it ol pm
Q}?ODPJ
13147 Poa. 0 127 bl 4obep  she
[3/50 . Shet dewn,
3520 <ANSAS CORPORATION BOMESIEN Release back | bhl.
13183 Shu.‘\" in ok well Heod
1430 odd b Tob mm
S AT
179 4% on hll £359.69
Le& 3;&, ot 299 fo, 22.50 4 3114
ICJIQ‘( £320.55 <+ /0[1' Lu\clﬂbs,»(i
";330 Ss + /‘1'5m kae‘ sﬁme
Pckec shpe Stat 5333
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CONFIDENTIAL

OPERATOR :
WELL NAME: Nielson "25-13"

LOCATION : 25-323S-19W Comanche co KS

INTE!

Sam Gary

RVAL : 5171.00

RECORDER DATA
- Mins

PF
ST
SF
FS

A

B.
Bl.
C.
D. -
5
F.
G.
Insi

Rec.

Range (Psi )
Clock (hrs)
Depth(ft )

0 O O O

Init Hydro
First Flow
Final Flow B}
In Shut-in

Init Flow

Final Flow

F1l Shut-in .
Final Hydro
de/Outside

RECOVERY

Tot

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

SALINITY

Fluid
ft
ft
£t
£t
£t
ft
ft
£t

of
of
of
of
of |
of
of
of

BLOW DESCRIPTION

Misrun "Hit bridge at 1480'. Tool

would not go.
SAMPLES: None
SENT TO:

0.00 £t of

0.00 P.

TRILOBITE TESTING L.L.C.

DATE 10-18-00
KB 2011.00 ft
GR 1999.00 ft
TD 5268.00 ft

Jr. & AssocC.-

To 5268.00 ft

Field 1. 2 3 4
10242 - 10242 Alpine
4100.0 4100.0 5000.0
12 HR 12 HR Elect
5265.0 .5265.0° -5173.0 0.0

[
N
w
S

Field

OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO

.
.

00O 0000 OoOOo
©C 000000 OO
o .

cooooooo
cooooooo
coocooo0oo
Ccoocooooo

Hoooooooo
. N
Hoooooooo
. .
HOOOOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

0.00 ft in DC and 0.00 £t in DP

0.00 RELEASED
MAR @ 7 2003

P.M. A.P.I. Gravity

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPGRATION COMMIS

SICN

gEp 05 2001

GONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, K8

Test Successful:_N '

D.

ORXGXM—\L

TICKET NO: 13088
FORMATION: Mississippi
TEST TYPE: CONVENTIONAL

TIME DATA-----mmmmmmmmmm

PF Fr.

IS Fr.

SF Fr.

¥FS Fr.

T STARTED 01

T ON BOTM

T OPEN

T PULLED 02

T OUT 04
TOOL
Tool Wt.
Wt Set On Packe
Wt Pulled Loose
Initial Str Wt
Unseated Str Wt

Bot Choke
Hole Size

D Col. ID
Pipe ID
D.C. Length
D.P. Length’

; FROM CONFIDENT! Tih

F.C.
Mud Drop N

Amt. of f£ill
Btm. H. Temp.
Hole Condition
% Porosity
Packer Size
No. of Packers
Cushion Amt.
Cushion Type
Reversed Out N
Tool Chased N
Tester

Co. Rep.
Contr.

Rig #

Unit #

Pump T.

15

30
(o]

r

DST #1

hr
hr
hr
hr
hr

2800.00

0.00

‘0.00
0.00
0.00
0.75
7.78
2.25

3.80 i

124.00
5043.00

Chemical
9.10
64.00
9.60
0.00

Lanny Saloga
Craig Padgett

Duke
5

1b/c:
s/L
in3
in

ft

in
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+ CONFIDENTIAL

WELL NAME: Nielson "25-13"
LOCATION : 25-32S-19W Comanche co KS

TICKET No. 13088 D.S.T. No. 1 DATE 10-18-00

TOTAL TOOL TO BOTTOM OF TOP PACKERS ..... 30
INTERVAL TOOL «evceenneecnnnonnnneannnnns
BOTTOM PACKERS AND ANCHOR ...e...eevn.n.. 35

. TOTAL TOOL ....... IEERRPRPS e 65
DRILL COLLAR ANCHOR IN INTERVAL .........
D.C. ANCHOR STND.Stands  Single Total
D.P. ANCHOR STND.Stands. 1 Single Total 62
TOTAL ASSEMBLY « rvnevne e e e enennss 127
D.C. ABOVE TOOLé.Stands 2 Single Total 124
D.P. ABOVE TOOLS.Stands 82 Single Total 5043

TOTAL DRILL COLLARS DRILL PIPE & TOOLS .. 5294

TOTAL DEPTH v v v eeeteeeeemeeeemeaeeannns 5268
TOTAL DRILL PIPE ABOVE K.B. ......... P 26
REMARKS :

Miss-run "Hit bridge at 1480'. Tool would not
go. ~

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 05 2001

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICKITA, KS

*** TOOL DIAGRAM *** CONVENTIONAL

r
HPp.0. SUB Cir. sub
Hc.o. SUB Top of tool
|| Double pin

Hs.I. TooL Sterling

H

H Sampler

H

| :

| |HMV Sterling

H

] L
{1JERS Bowen K { {7
H FE 0D 208
H

H

H

| |SAFETY JOINT Bowen

5

B PACKER Sparton

b

FES3PACKER Spa.rton

ORIGINAL

5017
5141
5142
5147

5150
5155

5160

5162
5167
5171
5172
5173

5173
5178

" 5202

5203

5265
5265

5266

HDEPTH

Pl 1 ft.

HANCHOR Rec. sub

H Aalpine

]| Pu. sub

H 24 ft. perfs

H Co. sub

[

H i
i MAR § 7 2003
H ) ‘ -
H FROWM CONFIDENTIAL
H

[

H

H

H .

11

f}

H 1 std. pp. 62 ft.

|| 2k-1 ’

H .

|| ¢Co. sub

H : 4
HBULLNOSE 2 ft. perf
UT.D.

5268




. . . Flag Points
<] TEST HI STORY *Min.> PC PS1g)
g 13888 D.S.T.#1 Nielson "25-13" Sam Gary Jr. & Associates Ar. 0.08  §75.48
: ' B: 0.8 ©62.30
o2 2.00 662,30

' 860.00 i I - I I 300,00
e
- <% —
5 —
640.00— w & £ & 8 _J 240.00
e = 28 g B
m..;ﬂ e @ iﬂz o 2=
— By & O 25 10 = —
B ®x = ég o E£3
- o g omo g
= 489 00| — L B8 W = —1{ 180.90
“ (g (&
=8 v
- =
o - ——
o
£
3
0
7] .
0 320.09 —{ 128,00
v :
R
ISG.BT— —| s6.00
. o0 | | 1 | 8.00
.90 40.08 50.60 120.00 160808 200.00 .
- : Time (Min.)

- . = oEm o mx e

——

I o o e |




T g ey oy s,

RS, A WEG

‘TRILOBITE TESTING L.L.C.

OPERATOR : Sam Gary 'Jr.

& Assoc. DATE 10-19-00
WELL NAME: Nielson "25-13" - KB 2011.00 ft
LOCATION : 25-32S-19W Comanche co XS GR 1999.00 ft
INTERVAL 5171.00 To 5268.00 ft TD 5268.00 ft
RECORDER DATA , ‘
Mins Field" 1 2 3 4
PF 15 Rec. - 10242 10242 Alpine
SI 90 Range(Psi )  4100.0 4100.0 5000.0 . 0.0 0
SF 75 Clock(hrs) 12 HR 12 HR Elect
FS 240 Depth(ft )  5265.0 5265.0 5173.0 0.0" 0
Field 1 2 3 4
A. Init Hydro 12635.0 0.0 2509.0 0.0 0.0
B. First Flow 275.0 0.0 199.0 0.0 0.0
Bl. Final Flow 245.0 0.0 129.0 0.0 0.0
C. 1In Shut-in 1905.0 0.0  1843.0 0.0 0.0
D. Init Flow 221.0 0.0 139.0 0.0 0.0
E. Final Flow 205.0. 0.0 98.0 0.0 0.0
F. Fl Shut-in 1803.0 0.0 1775.0 0.0 0.0
G. Final Hydro 2601.0 0.0  2459.0 0.0 0.0
Inside/Outside I I I
RECOVERY :
Tot Fluid A 100.00 ft of 100.00 £t in DC and 9;00 ft in DP
i

5065.00 ft of Gas in pipe
100.00 ft of Slightly gas cut mud

0.00 ft of 4% gas 96% mud
0.00 ft of
0.00C £t of
0.00 ft of
0.00 ft of
0.00 ft of

A.P.TI. Gra&ity

o mEl EASED
MAR § ? 2003

SALINITY 6800.00 P.P.M.

BLOW DESCRIPTION
Initial Flow:
Strong bottom of bucket in 30 seconds FQQ@M @@NF @E&T AL
Gas to surface in 5 minutes. Gauged
331,000 in 15 minutes.
Initial shut-In:
No blow back.
Final Flow:
Gauged 370,000 decreasing &
stablllzlng @ 288,000 in final 25
. mlnutes of flow.
Final Shut-In: .
Yo blow back.
Hit bridge at 1480'. Gas burned. CONSERVATION DIVISION
Had specks of oil in test tool. . - WICHITA. K5
SAMPLES: One

i-fJ:»\?nSS‘ON

FEB 05 2001

TICKET NO: 13089
"FORMATION: Mississippi
TEST TYPE: CONVENTIONAL

OFC‘\A

DST #2

TIME. DATA----=-~==mmm=mn

PF Fr. 1350 to 1405 hr
.0 IS Fr. 1405 to 1535 hr
SF Fr. 1535 to 1650 hr
.0 FS Fr. 1650 to 2050 hr

T STARTED 1200 hr
T ON BOTM 0147 hr

Cushion Type
Reversed Out N
Tool Chased N

L

T OPEN 0150 hr
T PULLED 2050 hr
T OUT 0015 hr
TOOL DATA-----m-rm - m e m o
Tool Wt. 2800.00 lbs
Wt Set On Packer 20000.00 lbs
Wt Pulled Loose 21000.00 1bs
Initial Str Wt 68000.00 1lbs
. Unseated Str Wt  69000.00 lbs
- Bot Choke 0.75 in
Hole Size 7.78 in
D Col. ID 2.25 in
D. Pipe ID 3.80 in
D.C. Length 184.00 ft
D.P. Length 4981.00 ft
MUD DATA---=wermmmm e m e mmmmm e -
Mud Type Chemical
Weight 9.10 1b/c:
is. 60.00 S/L
wW.L. 9.80 in3
F.C. 0.00 in
Mud Drop ¥ 10.0 ft
Amt. of £fill 0.00 ft
" Btm. H. Temp. 123.00 F
Hole Condition Poor
% Porosity 5.00
Packer Size 6.75 in
No. of Packers 2
' Cushion Amt.

SENT. .TO:Caraway

Test Suc

cessful: Y

Tester Lanny  Saloga
Co. Rep Craig Padgett
Contr. Duke
Rig # 5
Unit #
Pump T




i

]
i GAS RECOVERY

._-. """""""" . [3 F%g {E gdﬁggx i.

COMPANY: "Sam Gary Jr. & Assoc. DATE: 10-19-00
WELL NAME: Nielsonm "25-13" . KB Elev: 2011.00° ft TICKET #13089 DST #2

WELL LOCATION:- 25-32S-19W Comanche co KS GR Elev: 1999.00 ft FORMATION: Mississippi
INTERVAL Fr.: 5171.00 To 5268.00 T.D.: 5268.00 ft TEST TYPE: CONVENTIONAL .

. m.\aﬂ& 1
H

CONFIDENT

..'.-‘-i“'

GAS RECOVERY MEASURED WITH Merla Orfice

[ **%** GAS RATES FOR FLOW #1
Time Orifice Pressure H20 Rate
I (min) (in) - (Psi) (in) (c£/d)
10 "~ 0.75 © 13 0 303000.0
15 0.75 15 0 331000.0
I x*%%** GQAS RATES FOR FLOW #2 :
: el EASE
Time Orifice Pressure H20 Rate EQ&LEA@E@
E (min)  (in) (psi) (in) (c£/d) wan § 7 6
5 0.75 " is 0 370000.0 WMER § 7 2000
10 0.75 18 0 370000.0
i 20 0.75 16 0 344000.0 EROM CQNF@ENTSAL
25 0.75 15 0 331000.0 =
30 0.75 . . 14 0 317000.0
35 0.75 ‘ 14 0 317000.0
l 40 0.75 13 0 303000.0
45 0.75 13 0 303000.0
50 0.75 12 0 288000.0
E 55 0.75 12 0 288000.0
i 60 . 0.75 .12 0 288000.0 .
65 0.75 ‘ 12 0 288000.0
70 - 0.75 12 0 288000.0
75 0.75 12 0 288000.0
RECEIVED

KANSAS COFPG WATION COMMISSIoN

FEB 05 2001

CONotRVAWON DIVISior
WICHITA, K8 "




WELL NAME: Nielson "25-13"

LOCATION : 25-32S-19W Comanche co KS

TICKET No. 13089 D.s.T. No. 2 DATE 10-19-00
'TOTAL TOOL TO BOTTOM OF TOP PACKERS ..... 30
INTERVAL.TOOL RREEREER R U
- BOTTOM PACKERS AND ANCHOR ............. .. 35
TOTAL TOOL .. ...t e iii et ittt it ieienanen 65

DRILL COLLAR ANCHOR IN INTERVAL .........

D.C. ANCHOR STND.Stands Single Total

D..P.' ANCHOR STND.Stands l'Sin'gl‘e Total 62
TOTAL ASSEMBLY . ivvcioenennennaannneennn. 127

D.C. ABOVE TOOLS.Stands 3 Single Total 184
D.P. AﬁOVE TOOLS.Stands 80 Single Total 4981

TOTAL DRILL COLLARS DRILL PIPE & TOOLS .. 5292

TOTAL DEPTH ..... e e e et 5268
TOTAL DRILL PIPE ABOVE K.B. .......ciuncnnn. 24
REMARKS :

FLUID SAMPLER DATA

Total Vol. 4000 ML.

Total Vol. Rec. 0 ML.

0il 0 ML.

Mud 0 ML.

Wtr. 0 ML.

Gas 18.2 CF.

Psi. 1460

Bht. 123 F.

Pit RW. 0.91 Ohms at 73 F. 6,500 PPM.
Rec RW. 1.1 Ohms at 56 F. 6,800.PPM.
Gravity --'at ~-- F.

Rec RW. taken from sample on top of tool.

*%** TOOL DIAGRAM *** CONVENTIONAL E} p}g nggxgil
2R [

M

HP.0. sUB Cir. sub 5017
Hc.o. SUB Top of tool 5141
|| Double pin 5142
HS.I. TOOL Sterling 5147
H .
H sampler 5150
H
!
| |[HMV Steriing 5155
I '
[ ‘
H JARS Bowen L 5160
I A AL
H ~
||
H
| |
H 4
| | SAFETY JOINT Bowen 5162
H . f
BEIPACKER Sparton 5167
H
BPACKER Sparton 5171
H DEPTH
| 1 ft. 5172
HANCHOR Rec. sub 5173
H Alpine 5173
|| Pu. sub 5178
| |
H 24 ft. perfs = o 5202
| RELEASED
H co. sub 5203
| FROM CONFIDENTIAL
I
H RECEIVED

\, ‘.l - v i
H f\AIfSAS CORPORATION CoMmSSION
& ) -
H FEB 05 2001
[ :
H CONSERVATION Divigion
H‘ WICHITA, k8
[
H
|l _
H 1 std. pp 62 ft. 5265
|] ak-1 5265
H
|| Co. sub 5266
H
HBULLNOSE 2 ft. perf
Ur.p.

5268




TEST HISTORY

Flag Points
. t¢Min.> P( PSIg)
. s o - " . ) "8
u»'m13889 D.S.T.#2 Hielson '"25-13 S8am Gary Jr. & Associates R:’ .08 2509.25
(" i“‘y - B: ,"9.00 ' 199,05
w‘:_:ﬂ sCi  12.58 129.48
s, D: 99.89 1843.21
Y E:x  0.00 139.45
(T~i> F: 73.75 98.82
s G: 240,58 1775.86
4 R: .8,00 2459.05
3009.00 I I ﬁ-ﬁz l I | ] 360.08
= Z .
By e H @ 3 ‘ '
Wl e % ) =
jie) ) =2 o
Bp e b= £ = 3 —
@) T me 2 2
Gﬁiﬁ, Frez w2y <> 2y
1) e E:j 2 o a==
- : ] Ly e ' )
wmoE 2 fiE & EE —] 210.20
: (@] e M T H=E
e (CS ttf @
(X% © =y —
@ S
: D 2
> <
a 18600 . 00— "< — 188.08
o
ot
[V} -l —
o
-
4]
v 1200 . 08— \‘N,r — 120.00
$‘ ’—4 .
A, /
— 7 . —
I
e
r.....:., 508 .00 — —— 60,69
=z
Lid
[ — —
7 >
E:;l-;; B < >LL..___9/
M[fﬁ‘ " | ¢ E_| - 4 l I
. , 5.09 0.068
D 0.60 - 160.09 326.00 4280.00 649.00 800.60
Time (Min.)
| R ool

e .- e, [N _— — - e

Temperature (DEG F)
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TRILOBITE TESTING L.L.C. D f;\ g r_.: % E" % A 5 ' I—
' - . RS AW,
OPERATOR : Sam Gary Jr. & Associate " DATE 10-20-00 .
WELL NAME: Nielson "25-13" KB 2011.00 ft TICKET NO: 13080 DST #3 H
LOCATION : 25-32S-19W Comanche co KS ‘ GR 1999.00 ft FORMATION: Mississippi
INTERVAL : 5298.00 To 5341.00 ft TD 5341.00 ft TEST TYPE: CONVENTIONAL
RECORDER DATA
Mins Field 1 2 3 4 - TIME DATA-~-r--===——— -
PF 15 Rec. 10242 10242 . Alpine PF Fr. 1715 to 1730 hr —
ST 45 Range(Psi }  4100.0 4100.0 5000.0 0.0 0.0 IS Fr. 1730 to 1815 hr
SF 30 Clock(hrs) 12 HR 12 HR Elect C SF Fr. 1815 to 1845 hr
FS 60 Depth(ft ) 5338.0 5338.0 5300.0 0.0 0.0 FS Fr. 1845 to 1945 hr =
Field 1 2 3 4
A. Init Hydro 2637.0 0.0 2560.0 0.0 0.0 T STARTED 1525 hr
B. First Flow . 70.0 0.0 31.0 0.0 0.0 T ON BOTM 1712 hr -t
Bl. Final Flow 86.0 0.0 99.0 0.0 0.0 T OPEN 1715 "hr
C. 1In Shut-in 1839.0 0.0 1836.0 0.0 0.0 T PULLED 1945 hr
D. Init Flow 142.0 0.0 107.0 0.0 0.0 T OUT 2245 hr —
E. Final Flow 170.0 0.0 "169.0 _ 0.0 - 0.0
F. Fl shut-in 1803.0 0.0 1785.0 0.0 0.0 TOOL DATA--~=~c-remc e e e
G. Final Hydro 2556.0 0.0 2483 .0 0.0 0.0 Tool Wt. ' 2000.00 1lbs
In51de/0uts:Lde I I T . Wt Set On Packer 20000.00 lb~—
Wt Pulled Loose 7000.00 1b
RECOVERY ’ Initial Str Wt  67000.00 -l1bs
Tot Fluid 265.00 ft of 184.00 ft in DC and 81.00 ft in DP Unseated Str Wt 68000.00 lbs
80.00 ft of Heavy water cut ] Bot Choke 0.75 in‘[
0.00 ft of 34% water 66% mud ) Hole Size 7.78 in
185.00 ft of Water ‘ ' " > D Col. ID ' 2.25 in
.00 ft of 100% water D. Pipe ID - 3.80 in
.00 ft of - D.C. Length ] 184.00 ft=
.00 ft of D.P. Length . 5106.00 ft
.00 ft of -
.00 ft of
SALINITY 36000.00 P.P.M. A.P.I. Gravity .
’ : MUD DATA------===———mmcem—m—m =
Mud Type Chemical
BLOW DESCRIPTION Weight 5.10 1b
Initial Flow: @@NF IDENT Ams 48.00 S/L
W n 3 n q FQ@M 3
eak 1/4" built to 6 1/2" in bucket 9.90 lné‘
in 15 minutes. . F.C. 0.00 in
Initial Shut-In: o Mud Drop Y 10.0 ft
Fi N(fi ?;-.OW pack- RECEIVED | Amt. of f'1i ft
ina owW: P ' . 0 i . 0.00 -~
Surface blow built to 9" in bucket RANGAS CORPGRATION COMIASSION Btm. H. Temp. 126.00 F
Final Shut-In: Hole Condition Good
No blow back. 3 05 : % Porosity 3.00
FEB 0 2001 Packer Size : 6.75 in
S No. of Packers 2
Remarks: Est. 20 Ft. of Pay. . CONSC‘E;@'&T 52‘”3'3” Cushion Amt. 0.00
’ - Ccushion Type :
: . Reversed Out N h
SAMPLES: None Tool Chased N
SENT TO: ) . : Tester Lanny Saloga -
Co. Rep. Craig Padgett -
Contr. Duke
Rig # : 5
: . Unit # -
Test Successful: Y Pump T.




" WELL NAME: Nielson "25-13"
LOCATION : 25-32S-19W Comanche co XS
TICKET No. 13090 D.S.T. No. 3 DATE 10-20—90
TOTAL TOOL TO BOTTOM OF TOP PACKERS ..... 30
INTERVAL TOOL . .nneen.... e
BOTTOM PACKERS AND ANCHOR ..... EEEEEEETRE .43
TOTAL TOOL .. vt iieecnecnoesosoncesacnonns 73
DRILL COLLAR ANCHOR IN INTERVAL .........
D.C. AﬁCﬁOR STND.Stands Single | Total
D.P. ANCHOR STND.Stands . vSingle Total

TOTAL ASSEMBLY .. vvevnenn. e

D.C. ABOVE TOOLS.Stands 3 éing‘le Total 184
D.P. ABOVE TOOLS.Stands 82 Single Total 5106 .
TOTAL DRILL COLLARS DRILL PIPE & TOOLS .. 5363
TOTAL DEPTH .« v vvvvmsneneenesannnnennenn 5341
TOTAL DRILL PIPE ABOVE K.B. vvuvnennnennnns 22
REMARKS :

FLUID SAMPLER DATA

_ Total Vol. -4000 ML.

Total Vol:. Rec. 4000 ML. e o 90O

0il 0 ML. MAR G T 0

Mud 0 ML. : s E@\T%Z@\L
Wtr. 4000 M. i =N A

i D

Gas 0 CF. FROW CONF .

Psi. 220 S

Bht. - 126 F.

Pit RW. 0.68 Ohms at 65 F. 9,800 PPM.
Rec RW. 0.25 Ohms at 56 F. 36,000 PPM.
Gravity -- at -- F.

*** TOOL DIAGRAM *** CONVENTIONAL

ORIGINAL

n
Hp.o0. SuB cir. sub _
Hc.o0. suB Top of tool’
|| Double pin

Hs.I. TOOL Sterling

H .

H sampler

H v

[

| |HMV Sterling

I

[ : o
HJars Bowen KL

N

H

I

H

N

H _

| | SAFETY JOINT Bowen

H

EIPACKER Sparton

H B

EEPACKER Sparton

HDEPTH

[ 1 ft.

HANCHOR Rec. sub

H Aalpine

[

I

H

(

H I

P RECEIVED
H KANSAS CORPCRATION COMMISSIGH
[ '

i FEB 05 2001
H

H CONSERVATION DIVISION
[ WICHITA, KS
H

H

[

H

H

[

H

N

H Ppu. sub

[

H ax-1

"~ 34 ft. perfs

I

HBULLNOSE 2 ft. perf
Ur.D.

5144
5268
5269
5274

5277
5282

5287

5289
5294
5298
5299

5300
5300

5305

5338
5339

5341

1
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TEST HISTORY

Flag Points
: t(Min.> P¢ PSIg)
: [T = (1 2 .
13898 D.8.T.#3 Nielson ''25-13 Sam Gary Jr. & Associates 8 0.80 2560.25
B: 9.08 31.35
C: 16.68  99.24
D: 45.25  1836.64
E: 8.89 107.17
F: 38.25 169.45
: G: 60,80 1795.31
Qs 9.00 2483.26
3000 ,00 1 - l l ] AT l I | ] 300.008
’ onsl ,
<L,
— @ = 7
. ! il E%E Lid
® s o B oo ﬂ .
2400 .09 'S & e % a £ _ — 240.00
' %V. E&ﬁ [ @:3 ~ %% -— 55
.. mﬂ @:‘; @ E <o 2
p e e iﬁgcn <> = gg
= =2 4o &~ o —
(@) ) = Z
i 'l = 2 EE
L‘ﬂli’. oo
-~ e q Hh %Eézé 2 =5
=] ) =
= 1800.06 fﬂﬁd;r,%;qt 1% {53 5 — 1e0.00
(¥ e L. =]
o [
~ <X
7]
0 = —
& ¢
=
7]
0]
2 1260 ,00}- —{ 120.60
-9
—
600,80 —1 60,008
.00 | | 8.00
8.09 160 .00 200,00 368.69

400,00 500.08
Time (Min.) .

Temperature (DEG F)




OPERATOR : Sam Gary Jr. & Assoc.
WELL NAME: Nielson v25-13"

LOCATION : 25-328-19W Comanche co KS
INTERVAL : 5824.00 To 5846.00 ft

RECORDER DATA

TRILOBITE TESTING L.L.C.

KB
GR 1999.00 ft
TD 5846.00 ft

DATE 10-23-00
2011.00 ft

TICKET NO: 13092
FORMATION: Viola
TEST TYPE: CONVENTIONAL

DST #4

g -

Mins Field 1 2 3 4 TIME DATA--=--wce-mnem—m—
PF 10 Rec.- 10242 10242 3017 PF Fr. 0935 to 0945 hr |
ST 60 Range(Psi ) 4175.0° 4175.0 5000.0 0;_0 0 IS Fr. 0945 to 1045 hr I
SF 45 Clock (hrs) 12 HR 12 HR Elect SF Fr. 1045 to 1130 hr
FS 120 Depth(ft ) 5843.0 5843.0 5826.0 0.0 0 FS Fr. 1130 to 1330 hr
Field 1 .2 3 4 —
A. Init Hydro 2817.0 0.0 2742.0 0.0 0.0 T STARTED 0645 hr
B. First Flow 520.0 0.0 506.0 0.0 0.0 T ON BOTM 0932 hr e
Bl. Final Flow 429.0 0.0 334.0 0.0 0.0 T OPEN 0535 hr
C. In Shut-in . 1944:0 0.0 1936.0 0.0 0.0 T PULLED 1330 hr -
D. Init Flow 233.0 0.0 185.0 0.0 0.0 T OUT 1700 hr
E. Final Flow 511.0 0.0 496.0 0.0 0.0 =
F. F1l sShut-in 1689.0 0.0 1673.0 0.0 0.0 7TOOL DATA-----=----—--mcem—— - __
G. PFinal Hydro 2791.0 0.0 2722.0 0.0 0.0 Tool Wt. 1800.00 lbs
Inside/Outside I I I Wt Set On Packer 22000.00 lbg
Wt Pulled Loose 12000.00 lbg
RECOVERY Initial Str Wt 74000.00 1b
Tot Fluid 950.00 ft of 184.00 ft in DC and 766.00 ft in DP Unseated Str Wt 78000.00 1lbs
4867.00 ft of Gas in pipe _ Bot Choke 0.75 in
30.00 ft of Heavy water cut mud if\\ﬁ\ Hole Size 7.78 in
0.00 ft of 38% water 62% mud ' Bt D Col. ID 2.25 in
920.00 ft of Gassy water D. Pipe ID 3.80 inn
0.00 ft of 3% gas 3%7% water D.C. Length . 184 .00 ft E
0.00 ft of ‘ D.P. Length 5633.00 ft
0.00 ft of - £
0.00 ft of :
SALINITY 32000.00 P.P.M. A.P.I. Gravity OF@LE%%E@ -
a0 MUD DATA-----=-===-==---=--c----=
@AR 87 s Mud Type Chemical
BLOW DESCRIPTION Weight 9.00 1b—!
Initial Flow: 2 Vis. 48.00 S/u
Strong bottom of bucket immediately. ﬁ@,@i\ﬁ C@Nﬁ’ UENT AL W.L 9.50 in3
Gas to surface in 3 minutes. Gauged F.C. 0.00 in™
461,000. . Mud Drop Y 15.0 ft .
Initial Shut-In:
4" blow back. . RECEIVED Amt. of £ill 0.00 ftrw
Final Flow: KANSAS CORPCRATION COMW!SS%CN Btm. H. Temp. 138.00 F .
Gauged 211,000 decreasing to 40,900 Hole Condition Good i
in 45 minutes. "y R ar % Porosity 5.00
Final Shut-In: FEB Qb 200‘5 Packer Size 6.75 in.
Strong bottom of bucket blow back. No. of Packers 2
) CONSERVATIGH DIVISIDN Cushion Amt. 0.00
Gas burned WIGHITA, K5 Cushion Type -
] Reversed Out N
SAMPLES: One Tool Chased N
SENT TO:Caraway Tester Lanny Saloga
' Co. Rep. Craig Padgett ™
Contr. " Duke
Rig #. 5
Unit # -
Test Successful: Y Pump T.
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COMPANY: Sam Gary Jr. & Assoc,
WELL NAME: Nielson "25-13"
WELL LOCATION: 25-325-19W Comanche co KS

INTERVAL Fr.: 5824.00 To 5846.00 T.D.: 5846.00

GAS RECOVERY MEASURED WITH Merla Orfice

*%%%% GAS RATES FOR FLOW #1

Time Orifice Pressure H20
(min) (in) (Psi) . (in)
5 0.75 20 0
10 0.75 25 0
**%x* GQAS RATES FOR FLOW #2
Time Orifice Pressure H20
(min) (in) (psi) (in)
s 0.75 7 0
10 0.75 4 0
15 0.75 1 0
20 0.50 2 o]
25 . 0.50 1 0
30 0.25 2 0
35 0.25 7 0
40 0.25 14 0
45 0 0

.25 16

DARTE: 10-23-00 -
KB Elev: 2011.00 ft TICKET #13092 DST #4
GR Elev: 1999.00 ~ £t FORMATION: Viola
ft TEST TYPE: CONVENTIONAL

Rate
(cf/qd)
398000.0
461000.0

Rate .
cf/d = nH &R
215000, RELEASED
'156000.
76000.
47700.
33500.
12700.
25000.0
37600.0
40900.0

[=N =Rl e e le]

KANSAS 08
FEB 05 2601

CONSERVATICN DIVISION
WICHITA. K5

=ROi CONFIDENTIA L

B O O omr om0




WELL ‘NAME: Nielson "25-13"

LOCATION : 25-328-19W Comanche co KS
~ TICKET No. 13082 D.S.T. No. 4 DATE 10-23-00
TOTAL TOOL TO BOTTOM OF TOP PACKERS ..... 30
INTERVEL TOOL it veveneensenenennnennnnn.
BOTTOM PACKERS AND ANCHOR .....c.cvven... 22
TOTAL TOOL &t vieneeeeeenaneaaanananeannn 52
DRILL COLLAR ANCHOR IN INTERVAL ...... .
D.C. ANCHOR STND.Stands gingle Total
D.P. ANCHOR STND.Stands Single Total
“TOTAL ASSEMBLY ...........................
D.C. ABOVE TOOLS.éQénds 3 Single Total 184

D.P. ABOVE TOOLS.Stands 90 Single 1 Total 5633

TOTAL DRILL COLLARS DRILL PIPE & TOOLS 5869
TOTAL DEPTH . ...ttt me et s iennanannnn 5846
TOTAL DRILL PIPE ABOVE K.B. ................ 23

REMARKS :
FLUID SAMPLER DATA

Total Vol. 4000 ML.
_Total Vol. Rec. 800 ML.

0il 0 ML. '

Mud 0 ML.

Wtr. 800 ML.

Gas 14.4 CF.

Psi. 1410

Bht. 138 F.

pit RW. 0.95 Ohms at 58 F. 7,600 PPM.
Rec RW. 0.23 Ohms at 68 F. 32,000 PPM.

Gravity -- at -- F.

*%*%* TOOL DIAGRAM *** CONVENTIONAL

P AL A
ORIGINAL
- A
HP.0. SUB Cir. sub 5670
Hc.o. SuB Top of tool: 5794
|| Double pin 5795
Hs.I. TOOL Sterling 5800
H
H sampler 5803
H .
[
| |BEMV Sterling 5808
H
|
H JARS Bowen 5813
H
H
I
H
]
H
| | SAFETY JOINT Bowen 5815
H
EIPACKER Sparton 5820
H :
EAPACKER Spartomn ‘5824
1 ft. 5825
[—H-[ ANCHOR Rec. spbE] EASED  ss26
Alpine LT R o OO 5826
1 WaR § 7 2002
i " FIDENTIAL
i EROM CONFIDENTH
N
H ;ﬁﬁ'ﬁqwlrm
i 5 RECEIVED
H KANSAS CORPGRATION COMMIGSICN
[
H FEB 095 2001
|
}_} CONGERVATICH DIVISION
H WICHITA, K3
H
H
H
H
H
H
]
H Pu. sub 5831
H
H 2r-1 5843
|| 13 ft. perfs 5844
H -
HBULLNOSE 2 ft. perf
UT.D. 5846

J

|
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=C TEST HISTORY = .

souts ) > o . t(Min.> PC( PSlg)
ﬁ:: 13892 D.S.T.#4 Nielson "25-13 Sam Gary Jr. & Associates A: 0.08 2742.33
L‘:) ) i B: 8.698 506.67
9.50 334,78
e 61.99 1936.28
08.68 185.62
44,75 496,98

ITmeQ

G: 121.58 1673.48
Q: B.88 2722.49
30600.00 - i 300 .09
| | I | § I I ! ] |
I E b= == —
a @ ) i £
f g pay ¢ (W} &
¢ o = o 8 s
€ & g L E oS 2@
2400.00— =, EM <% 0s & = — 240,00
1 =0 w2 <
m E © 22 o BE
“@ﬁ =g g e gE
= s C:;n‘ﬁ == —
D L] ‘ w5 o0 L=
w - We ) g
- - i ¢3 = -
~ ra il 1. & Bl k=4 9]
o 3] ©
1800 .08} < — g
; F— pz,) 180.08 =
- < /a
jo4 v
bt 4]
» — 5
-
. ;
a . &
2 1200 .00 — 120.08 g
£
s ]
3]
608.00 —| s0.00
<
F
R ¢ |
Sk
.00 l I | 0.00
o 8.08 148.00 280.00 420.08 568.00 706.6806

Time (Min.)




